1 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Automation Actuator Division
Wadsworth, OH  44281
Catalog 1800/USA
Automation
Hydraulic Rotary Actuators
LTR Series
LTR Series Features

*Viewed from shaft end **Double rack models only
Notes
A B 2 1 M VMODEL CODE & ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: LTR251 - 0903FP - AB21MV - CXX
CXX090 3 F PLTR 25 1
Ordering Information – Inch
21 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Automation Actuator Division
Wadsworth, OH  44281Automation
Catalog 1800/USA Hydraulic Rotary Actuators
LTR Series
Series
LTR - Light duty hydraulic tie rod series
Model (Cylinder bore size) See appropriate tables for torque output.
10 - 1 inch (25.4 mm) 25 - 2½ inch (63.5 mm)
15 - 1½ inch (38.1 mm) 32 - 3¼ inch (82.6 mm)
20 - 2 inch (50.8 mm)
Configuration
1 - Single rack 3 - Three position actuator
2 - Double rack 7 - Antibacklash
Rotation  (Or specify any other rotation)
090 = 90° 270 = 270°
180 = 180° 360 = 360°
(For three position units, specify middle and total rotation separated by a "/". ie 090/180)
Cushions
Omit - None 3 - Cushioned both rotations 9 - Special
1 - Cushioned CW rotation* 4 - Four cushions**
2 - Cushioned CCW rotation* 8 - High performance cushion
Stroke Adjusters
Omit - None F - 0-30° both rotations
D - 0-30° CW rotation* X - Special
E - 0-30° CCW rotation*
Port Flow Controls
Omit - None R - Flow control CW rotation*
P - Flow control, both rotations S - Flow control CCW rotation*
Mounting
B - Face/Base (STD) K - Foot flange T - Rear flange
H - Front flange S - Pilot ring X - Special
Shaft
D - Single male keyed (STD) F - Double male keyed
E - Female keyed X - Special
Port Threads
4 - BSPP (STD) 6 - ISO 6149/1 2 - NPTF
5 - DIN 3852/1 1 - SAE straight thread 9 - Special
Port Location
1 - Position 1 (STD) 3 - Position 3 9 - Special
2 - Position 2 4 - Position 4
Standard Options
Omit - None S - Shaft seal cover
M - Magnetic piston ring
Seals
Omit - Nitrile (STD) V - Fluorocarbon W - Carboxilated Nitrile X - Special
Other Options  (Detail in clear text.)
Proximity switches
Close tolerance rotation
Design Series
Assigned by factory
Special Options
Omit - (STD)
(Two digit code assigned by factory and applies when any "X" or
"9" appears in the model number or when special options or features are required.)
*Viewed from shaft end **Double rack models only
 B D 4 1 M VMODEL CODE & ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: LTR251 - 0903FP - BD41MV - CXX
CXX090 3 F PLTR 25 1
Ordering Information – Metric
22 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Automation Actuator Division
Wadsworth, OH  44281Automation
Catalog 1800/USA Hydraulic Rotary Actuators
LTR Series
ACTUATOR DETAILS:
1.  Type of Mounting Style Preferred:
2.  Type of Shaft Connection Preferred:
3.  Any Special Options Desired?
APPLICATION DETAILS: